Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting Nairobi, 23 January 2024 10:00 – 13.00 and 15.00 – 18:00 (GMT+3) Hybrid meeting Conference Room 2 (in person) and Microsoft Teams (online)

# PROVISIONAL AGENDA

- 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.
- 2. Questions and answers on UNEA draft resolutions and decisions.
- 3. Other matters.
- 4. Closing of the meeting.

Committee of the Permanent Representatives Subcommittee meeting
Nairobi, 23 January 2024
10:00 – 13:00 and 15:00 – 18:00 (GMT+3)
Hybrid meeting
Conference Room 2 (in person)
and Microsoft Teams (online)

## ANNOTATED PROVISIONAL AGENDA

## 1. Opening of the meeting and adoption of the agenda.

H. E. Mr. Firas Khouri, Chair of the Committee of Permanent Representatives (CPR), Ambassador of the Hashemite Kingdom of Jordan to the Republic of Kenya and Permanent Representative to the United Nations Environment Programme, will open and chair the meeting.

### 2. Questions and answers on UNEA draft resolutions and decisions.

The Committee is expected to continue the session of questions and answers with the proponents on any remaining UNEA draft resolutions and decisions not covered in the CPR subcommittee meetings held on 11, 16 and 18 January. The order of the drafts for question and answers is expected to be done cluster-by-cluster. All draft resolutions and decisions, as well as an overview document outlining five clusters of the drafts, are made available online through the <u>UNEP resolution portal</u>.

#### 3. Other matters.

The meeting will consider any other matters related to its work.

### 4. Closing of the meeting.

The meeting is expected to close at 18:00 (GMT+3).